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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1772
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
PROJECTS UNDER B.O.T. SCHEME
Baske Shri Pulin Bihar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have awarded some projects to private parties under Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) scheme in the
country; 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof for the last three years, zone-wise; 

(c) whether these projects could not make any significant progress so far; 

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI KOTLA JAYA SURYA PRAKASH REDDY ) 

(a) & (b): No rail line construction project has been awarded on BOT basis in last three years. 

(c) to (e): Do not arise. 
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